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ABOUT THE SURVEY

Background

Three weeks after the U.S. Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, the 11th Circuit Court of Appeals lifted a district court’s injunction, putting
H.B. 481 into effect immediately. A week later, abortion providers and advocates filed a new state constitutional challenge, seeking to block
the state’s six-week ban. A request to temporarily block the law was denied by a state court, but the challenge to the ban will proceed in state
courts.

Methodology

The survey of likely Georgia voters was conducted using live operators from August 4 through August 17, 2022. Participants were selected from
pool of registered voters with a history of voting in General, Primary and Runoff elections. They were randomly dialed and then weighted hased
on the projected turnout. Responses were collected using live operators who dialed cell phones and landlines. It should be noted that 40% of the
respondents self-identified as Republican and 32% self-identified as Democrat, which likely means the results skew slightly more conservative
than Georgia. Georgia tilted Republican by 1.5% in the 2018 election, as defined by candidate support, and slightly Democrat based on the 2020
General Election.

Sample: 663
MOE: +/- 3.81%
95% confidence level

About the Pollster
Fredrick Hicks, President of HEG,LLC, is the lead pollster and data analyst. He is a regular political commentator, with appearances on CNN,
WSB-TV, TRT World, Reuters TV and other television outlets and he regularly appears on the Atlanta NPR Affiliate WABE and in print media

across the country. He was named Georgia's Top Political Strategist in 2019.

Georgia



What do you think is the MOST important issue facing the

country today?
Political Divisions- 12%

Other- 4%
School Safety- 4%
‘ Unsure- 5%

Access to Abortion- 8%
Affordable Healthcare- 6%

Climate Change- 3%

Inflation/Cost- 56%

Refused- 1%




In general, do you think the country is headed in the right
direction or wrong direction?

Wrong Direction- 70%

Right Direction-
21%

Unsure- 9% ACLU




Which of the following do you think is the law in Georgia?

_1R0
Up to 20 weeks- 16% Up 10 6 weeks- 54%

At any point- 2%
Up to 8 months- 2%
Refused- 2%

All are banned in Georgia- 13%

Unsure- 12% ACLU

Georgia




Which of the following would you support as being the
law in Georgia?

Up to 20 weeks-
21%

Up to 9 months-
15%

Up to 6 weeks-
17%

Banned with
exceptions- 32%

Refused- 2%
Unsure- 3%

All banned- 5% ACLU

Georgia




Do you believe Georgians have a general right to privacy
in making decisions related to their bodies?

Yes- 87%

Refused-2%
No- 5%
Unsure- 5%




Do you agree or disagree with the recent Supreme Court
decision to overturn Roe v. Wade and to limit a woman’s
access to ahortion?

Agree- 40%

Disagree- 51%

Refused-2%
Unsure-3%

No opinion- 4%

Georgia




Do you believe Georgians should have the choice to have
an abortion up to 20 weeks of pregnancy?

Yes- 44%

No- 28%
han 20 weeks-
Refused-1% 24%

Unsure-2%

Georgia




True or False: Women who have miscarriages may he
subject to investigations from authorities to determine if
they had a miscarriage or an ahortion.

False- 71%

Refused-1%
Unsure- % ACLU




True or False: Pregnant women who lose their bahy
may not be able to receive medical care because their
physician is concerned about jeopardizing their medical

license.

False- 70%

Refused-1%
Unsure- 8%




Do you believe that the state should have the power to
force a woman to stay pregnant?

No- 81%

Yes- 8%

Unsure- 8%
Refused-3%

Georgia




Do you believe women should be criminally investigated
and prosecuted for possibly having an abortion?

Refused- 2%
Unsure- 3%




To what extent, if any, will the decision to limit a woman’s
access to ahortion affect for whom you will vote?

Support Women'’s

e Support Limiting-
1gNt- 4U70

29%

Not affect vote- 28%
Refused- 1%

Unsure- 2%

ACLU

Georgia




Do you support or oppose extending Medicaid in Georgia to
provide health insurance to working Georgians who cannot
afford insurance AND to help keep hospitals open?

support extending- 70%

Refused- 0%

Oppose
extending- 17%




Do you believe that the government and law enforcement
should have extended powers to search computers and
apps on your phone?

Refused- 1% 4
Unsure- 5%




Do you think the following statements are true or false:
College professors could be held legally liable if they do
not report that a student may have had an ahortion.

True-16% False- 3%

Refused- 1%
Unsure- 10%




Do you think the following statements are true or false:
Doctors could limit the advice and care they give to a
woman if they believe she is pregnant.

True- 24% False- 64%

Refused- 2%
Unsure- 10%

Georgia




In your opinion, should contraception, such a IlUDs and
Plan B pills, also known as the morning after pill, be legal
or illegal in Georgia?

Refused- 2%

Unsure- 7%
llegal- 8%

Legal- 83%



Do you believe women should be criminally investigated
and prosecuted for possibly having an abortion?

Refused- 2%
Unsure- 3%

No- 82%




Do you believe pregnant women should be able to

collect child support from a person they believe to bhe
the father while pregnant or do you believe that child
support should only be available once paternity has been
established?

Once paternity- 81%

Refused- 1%
Unsure- 5%

While pregnant- 13




APPENDIX




Sample summary

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95%
Confidence Level Data
collection:August 4-17th
Weighted

Age Group

Sample Size
18-30
Count

Column %
31-50
Count

Column %
51-64
Count

Column %

65+
Count
Column %

Ethnicity_Combined

Sample Size

Addl. Ethnicity
Count
Column %

AA
Count
Column %

Caucasian
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Total
663

15%

33%

27%

26%

Total
663

15%

27%

58%

0%

Age Combined
Sample Size
Under 50

Count
Column %

51+
Count
Column %

Political Affiliation
Sample Size
DEM
Count
Column %
REP
Count
Column %
IND
Count
Column %

OTH
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Total
663

48%

52%

Total
663

32%

40%

22%

5%

1%

Generated on August 24, 2022

Gender Identity

Sample Size

F
Count
Column %

M
Count
Column %

Neither M or F
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Ethnicity
Sample Size

African American
Count
Column %

Asian/PacificIsland
Count
Column %

Caucasian or White
Count
Column %

Hispanic or Latinx
Count
Column %

Native American
Count
Column %

Mixed race
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Total
663

58%
42%
1%
0%

Total
663

27%
2%
58%
3%
2%
8%
0%

ACLU

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

What do you think is the MOST important issue facing the country today?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under

Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+

Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Access To Abortion

Count 51 9 31 11 1 0 51 28 21 2 0 51 1 19 31 51 23 28

Column % 8% 3% 14% 8% 3% 0% 8% 7% 8% 52% 0% 8% 1% 11% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Affordable
Healthcare

Count 38 4 23 4 5 1 38 25 13 0 0 38 0 16 21 38 22 16

Column % 6% 1% 11% 3% 16% 28% 6% 6% 5% 0% 0% 6% 0% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Climate change

Count 22 0 15 7 0 1 22 9 13 0 0 22 0 9 13 22 12 11

Column % 3% 0% 7% 5% 0% 14% 3% 2% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
COVID

Count 10 2 6 2 0 0 10 9 2 0 0 10 0 7 3 10 3 7

Column % 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Inflation/Cost
Count 374 211 73 67 21 3 374 215 157 2 1 374 66 75 234 374 186 188
Column % 56% 79% 34% 46% 65% 58% 56% 56% 57% 48% 100% 56% 66% 41% 61% 56% 59% 54%
Political Divisions
Count 77 14 22 36 5 0 77 43 34 0 0 77 22 24 32 77 28 50
Column % 12% 5% 10% 25% 15% 0% 12% 11% 12% 0% 0% 12% 22% 13% 8% 12% 9% 14%

School Safety

Count 29 3 18 6 1 0 29 19 10 0 0 29 6 14 9 29 14 15
Column % 4% 1% 9% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% 4% 0% 0% 4% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Other
Count 25 15 4 6 0 0 25 12 12 0 0 25 2 3 20 25 12 13
Column % 4% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Unsure
Count 35 11 20 4 0 0 35 22 13 0 0 35 3 13 19 35 17 17
Column % 5% 4% 9% 3% 0% 0% 5% 6% 5% 0% 0% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Refused
Count 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

.
Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

In general, do you think the country is headed in the right direction or wrong direction?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under
Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+
Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Right Direction
Count 138 9 96 28 4 1 138 75 62 2 0 138 16 74 48 138 59 79

Column %  21% 4%  45%  19% 12% 14% 21% 19% 22%  52% 0% 21% 16% 41% 13% 21% 19% 23%
Wrong Direction

Count 465 257 91 90 23 4 465 268 194 2 1 465 69 83 314 465 231 235

Column % 70% 96% 43% 62% 73% 86% 70% 70% 71% 48% 100% 70% 69% 46% 82% 70% 73% 68%
Unsure

Count 59 2 27 26 5 0 59 40 19 0 0 59 15 24 20 59 27 33

Column % 9% 1% 12% 18% 15% 0% 9% 10% 7% 0% 0% 9% 15% 13% 5% 9% 8% 9%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Do you agree or disagree with the recent Supreme Court decision to overturn Roe v Wade and to limit a woman’s access to abortion?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under

Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+

Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Agree

Count 265 199 11 46 6 2 265 153 110 1 1 265 47 12 206 265 134 131

Column % 40% 74% 5% 32% 19% 50% 40% 40% 40% 26% 100% 40% 47% 7% 54% 40% 42% 38%
Disagree

Count 339 40 192 88 17 2 339 196 140 3 0 339 45 154 139 339 158 181

Column % 51% 15% 90% 61% 53% 50% 51% 51% 51% 74% 0% 51% 45% 85% 36% 51% 50% 52%
No Opinion

Count 26 13 4 6 3 0 26 13 13 0 0 26 5 6 15 26 11 15

Column % 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 0% 4% 4% 5% 0% 0% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Not Sure

Count 22 12 5 2 3 0 22 15 7 0 0 22 3 5 15 22 8 14

Column % 3% 5% 2% 1% 10% 0% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Refused

Count 11 3 3 2 3 0 11 6 5 0 0 11 0 4 7 11 6 5

Column % 2% 1% 1% 2% 9% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Which of the following do you think is the law in Georgia?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under
Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+
Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
At Any Point
Count 10 0 5 4 1 0 10 5 5 0 0 10 2 6 2 10 3 7

Column % 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Up to 8 months
Count 11 5 3 4 0 0 11 1 10 0 0 11 8 1 3 11 7 4
Column % 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 8% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Up to 20 weeks
Count 105 42 32 25 5 1 105 61 44 0 0 105 10 25 70 105 42 63
Column % 16% 16% 15% 17% 17%  20% 16% 16% 16% 0% 0% 16% 10% 14% 18% 16% 13% 18%

Up to 6 Weeks
Count 358 145 100 93 17 3 358 223 132 3 1 358 70 89 200 358 183 175
Column % 54% 54% 47% 64% 54% 66% 54% 58% 48% 74% 100% 54% 70% 49% 52% 54% 58% 51%

All Are Banned in GA

Count 88 40 35 9 3 1 88 48 39 1 0 88 2 31 55 88 38 50
Column % 13% 15% 16% 6% 10% 14% 13% 13% 14% 26% 0% 13% 2% 17% 14% 13% 12% 14%
Unsure
Count 81 32 35 9 5 0 81 43 38 0 0 81 7 26 49 81 43 39
Column % 12% 12% 16% 7% 16% 0% 12% 11% 14% 0% 0% 12% 7% 14% 13% 12% 14% 11%
Refused
Count 10 4 5 1 0 0 10 4 7 0 0 10 2 4 4 10 1 9

Column % 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

To what extent, if any, will the decision to limit a woman'’s access to abortion affect for whom you will vote?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under

Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+

Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Support Womens
Right

Count 264 20 164 69 9 2 264 159 103 3 0 264 35 123 107 264 123 142

Column %  40% 7% 77%  48% 29%  40% 40% 42% 37% 74% 0%  40% 35% 68% 28%  40% 39% 41%

Support Limiting
Count 195 144 12 36 3 0 195 117 76 1 1 195 44 13 138 195 100 95
Column % 29% 54% 6% 25% 9% 0% 29% 31% 27% 26% 100% 29%  44% 7% 36% 29% 31% 27%

Not Affect Vote

Count 184 92 35 36 20 1 184 97 87 0 0 184 21 39 124 184 85 99
Column % 28% 34% 16% 25% 61% 22% 28% 25% 32% 0% 0% 28% 21% 22% 32% 28% 27% 28%
Unsure
Count 12 7 2 2 0 2 12 8 4 0 0 12 0 3 9 12 5 7
Column % 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 38% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Refused
Count 8 5 1 1 0 0 8 2 6 0 0 8 0 3 5 8 4 4

Column % 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Whicth of the following would you support as being the law in Georgia? I am going to read five statements. Please select the one with which you agree the
most.

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under
Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+
Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Up to 6 Weeks
Count 110 58 33 13 5 0 110 70 39 0 0 110 28 33 49 110 48 62

Column % 17% 22% 15% 9% 17% 8% 17% 18% 14% 0% 0% 17% 28% 18% 13% 17% 15% 18%

Up to 9 Months
Count 101 6 55 33 7 0 101 46 55 1 0 101 15 42 44 101 60 41
Column % 15% 2% 26% 23% 21% 0% 15% 12% 20%  23% 0% 15% 15%  23% 11% 15% 19% 12%

Up to 20 Weeks
Count 176 32 93 46 3 2 176 109 67 0 0 176 12 71 93 176 83 94
Column % 27% 12% 43% 32% 8% 50% 27% 29% 24% 0% 0% 27% 12% 39% 24% 27% 26% 27%

BannedWithExceptio

ns
Count 211 139 17 43 11 1 211 130 79 1 1 211 40 19 152 211 99 112
Column % 32% 52% 8% 30% 34% 28% 32% 34% 29% 26% 100% 32% 40% 11% 40% 32% 31% 32%
All Banned
Count 32 23 1 5 2 1 32 15 17 0 0 32 3 3 27 32 16 17
Column % 5% 9% 1% 4% 6% 14% 5% 4% 6% 0% 0% 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Unsure
Count 19 6 11 2 0 0 19 6 11 2 0 19 2 6 10 19 6 13
Column % 3% 2% 5% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 52% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Refused
Count 14 3 4 2 4 0 14 7 7 0 0 14 1 6 7 14 7 7

Column % 2% 1% 2% 1% 14% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Eo ygculsuppor_t) or oppose extending Medicaid in Georgia to provide health insurance to working Georgians who cannot afford insurance AND to help keep
ospitals open?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under
Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+
Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Support Extending
Count 467 134 201 100 28 4 467 280 182 3 1 467 67 170 230 467 214 253

Column % 70% 50% 94% 69% 86%  92% 70% 73% 66% 100% 100% 70% 67% 94% 60% 70% 67% 73%
Oppose Extending

Count 115 97 2 12 3 0 115 50 65 0 0 115 6 4 105 115 55 60
Column % 17% 36% 1% 8% 11% 8% 17% 13% 24% 0% 0% 17% 6% 2% 27% 17% 17% 17%
Unsure
Count 79 35 11 32 1 0 79 52 27 0 0 79 27 7 45 79 48 31
Column % 12% 13% 5% 22% 3% 0% 12% 14% 10% 0% 0% 12% 27% 4% 12% 12% 15% 9%
Refused
Count 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2

Column % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics
Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th

Weighted

Do you believe Georgians have a general right to privacy in making decisions related to their bodies?

Sample Size

Yes
Count
Column %

No
Count
Column %

Unsure
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Total
663

579
87%

34
5%

36
5%

15
2%

Political Affiliation

Refus
REP DEM IND OTH ed
268 214 144 32 5
215 196 132 30 5

80% 92% 92%  94% 100%

15 14 3 2 0
6% 7% 2% 6% 0%

26 3 7 0 0
10% 1% 5% 0% 0%

12 1 2 0 0
4% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight

Total
663

579
87%

34
5%

36
5%

15
2%

Gender Identity

Neithe

F M r
383 276 3
346 230 3

90% 83% 77%

21 12 1
5% 5% 23%

12 24 0
3% 9% 0%

1% 3% 0%

Refus
ed

1

100%

0%

0%

0%

Generated on August 24, 2022

Ethnicity_ Combined

Addl.
Ethnic Cauca
Total ity AA sian

663 100 181 383

579 93 164 322
87% 93% 91% 84%

34 2 12 20
5% 2% 7% 5%

36 5 2 28
5% 5% 1% 7%

15 0 2 13
2% 0% 1% 3%

Age_Combined
Under

Total 50 51+
663 317 346

579 281 298
87%  89% 86%

34 12 22
5% 4% 6%

36 16 20
5% 5% 6%

15 8 7
2% 3% 2%

ACLU

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Do you believe that the government and law enforcement should have extended powers to search computers and apps on your phone?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under

Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+

Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Yes

Count 144 63 41 32 7 2 144 95 49 0 0 144 45 33 66 144 71 74

Column % 22% 23% 19% 22% 20% 38% 22% 25% 18% 0% 0% 22% 45% 18% 17% 22% 22% 21%
No

Count 479 185 160 108 24 3 479 268 207 3 1 479 53 139 287 479 230 249

Column % 72% 69% 75% 75% 75% 62% 72% 70% 75% 100% 100% 72% 53% 77% 75% 72% 73% 72%
Unsure

Count 33 16 12 4 1 0 33 19 14 0 0 33 0 9 24 33 13 20

Column % 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 0% 5% 5% 5% 0% 0% 5% 0% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Refused

Count 6 4 2 0 0 0 6 1 6 0 0 6 1 0 5 6 3 4

Column % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics
Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th

Weighted

Generated on August 24, 2022

Do you think the following statements are true or false: Women who have miscarriages may be subject to investigations from authorities to determine if

they had a miscarriage or an abortion

Sample Size

TRUE
Count
Column %

FALSE
Count
Column %

Unsure
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight

Total
663

142
21%

473
71%

44
7%

3
1%

Political Affiliation

REP
268

32
12%

216
81%

19
7%

0%

DEM
214

75
35%

124
58%

13
6%

1%

IND
144

30
21%

106

73%

6%

0%

OTH
32

9%

26

80%

11%

0%

Refus
ed

38%

48%

14%

0%

Total
663

142
21%

473
71%

44
7%

1%

Gender Identity

383

78
20%

285
74%

20
5%

0%

276

62
23%

186
68%

24
9%

1%

Neithe
r

3

52%

48%

0%

0%

Refus
ed

1

0%

100%

0%

0%

Ethnicity_Combined

Total
663

142
21%

473
71%

44
7%

1%

Addl.
Ethnic

ity
100

8
8%

87
87%

3
3%

2%

AA
181

67
37%

105

58%

4%

0%

Cauca
sian

383

67
18%

281
73%

34
9%

0%

Age_Combined

Total
663

142
21%

473
71%

44
7%

1%

Under
50 51+
317 346
68 73

22% 21%

227 247
72% 71%

22 23
7% 7%
0 3
0% 1%

ACLU

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics
Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th

Weighted

Generated on August 24, 2022

Do you think the following statements are true or false: College professors could be held legally liable if they do not report that a student may have had an

abortion

Sample Size

TRUE
Count
Column %

FALSE
Count
Column %

Unsure
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight

Total
663

106
16%

485
73%

67
10%

5
1%

Political Affiliation

REP
268

33
12%

208
78%

25
9%

1%

DEM
214

54
25%

131
61%

27
13%

3
1%

IND
144

16
11%

117
81%

12
8%

0%

OTH
32

6%

28

88%

6%

0%

Refus
ed

38%

34%

28%

0%

Total
663

106
16%

485
73%

67
10%

1%

Gender Identity

383

62
16%

287
75%

33
9%

0%

276

44
16%

194
70%

34
12%

4
1%

Neithe
r

3

0
0%

3
100%

0
0%

0
0%

Refus
ed

1

0%

100%

0%

0%

Ethnicity_Combined

Total
663

106
16%

485
73%

67
10%

1%

Addl.
Ethnic

ity
100

5
5%

90
90%

4%

1%

AA
181

49
27%

110
61%

19
11%

1%

Cauca
sian

383

52
14%

285
74%

44
11%

1%

Age_Combined

Total
663

106
16%

485
73%

67
10%

1%

Under
50 51+
317 346
52 54

16% 16%

233 252
74% 73%

31 36
10% 10%

0% 1%

ACLU

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics
Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th

Weighted

Generated on August 24, 2022

Do you think the following statements are true or false: Doctors could limit the advice and care they give to a woman if they believe she is pregnant

Sample Size

TRUE
Count
Column %

FALSE
Count
Column %

Unsure
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight

Total
663

158
24%

426
64%

66
10%

12
2%

Political Affiliation

REP
268

44
16%

193
72%

29
11%

1%

DEM
214

66
31%

127
59%

15
7%

3%

IND
144

40
27%

84
58%

18
13%

2%

OTH
32

29%

17

53%

13%

6%

Refus
ed

0%

5
100%

0
0%

0%

Total
663

158
24%

426
64%

66
10%

12
2%

Gender Identity

383

78
20%

259
68%

43
11%

1%

M
276

78
28%

167
60%

22
8%

3%

Neithe
r

3

74%

26%

0%

0%

Refus
ed

1

0%
0%

1
100%

0%

Ethnicity_ Combined

Total
663

158
24%

426
64%

66
10%

12
2%

Addl.
Ethnic

ity
100

14
14%

70
70%

14
14%

2%

AA
181

53
29%

111
62%

12
6%

2%

Cauca
sian

383

91
24%

245
64%

40
10%

2%

Age_Combined

Total
663

158
24%

426
64%

66
10%

12
2%

Under
50 51+
317 346
74 85

23% 24%

215 211
68% 61%

23 43
7% 12%

5 8
2% 2%

ACLU

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics
Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th

Weighted

Generated on August 24, 2022

Do you think the following statements are true or false: Pregnant women who lose their baby may not be able to receive medical care because their
physician is concerned about jeopardizing their medical license.

Sample Size

True
Count
Column %

FALSE
Count
Column %

Unsure
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight

Total
663

141
21%

462
70%

55
8%

5
1%

Political Affiliation

REP
268

19
7%

217
81%

29
11%

1%

DEM
214

71
33%

125
58%

17
8%

1%

IND
144

43
30%

94

65%

5%

0%

OTH
32

24%

23

72%

4%

0%

Refus
ed

0
0%

92%

8%

0%

Total
663

141
21%

462
70%

55
8%

1%

Gender Identity

383

80
21%

272
71%

30
8%

0%

276

58
21%

189
68%

25
9%

1%

Neithe
r

3

74%

26%

0%

0%

Refus
ed

1

0%

100%

0%

0%

Ethnicity_Combined

Total
663

141
21%

462
70%

55
8%

1%

Addl.
Ethnic

ity
100

10
10%

88
89%

1%

1%

AA
181

56
31%

110
61%

14
8%

1%

Cauca
sian

383

74
19%

265
69%

40
10%

1%

Age_Combined

Total
663

141
21%

462
70%

55
8%

1%

Under
50 51+
317 346
68 73

21% 21%

224 239
71% 69%

24 31
8% 9%
2 4
0% 1%

ACLU

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Do you believe that the state should have the power to force a woman to stay pregnant?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under

Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+

Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
No

Count 538 185 191 132 26 4 538 317 218 3 1 538 89 165 283 538 257 281

Column % 81% 69% 89% 92% 82% 92% 81% 83% 79% 77% 100% 81% 90% 92% 74% 81% 81% 81%
Refused

Count 19 9 4 3 2 0 19 10 9 0 0 19 1 4 14 19 11 8

Column % 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Unsure

Count 53 31 16 2 3 0 53 34 19 0 0 53 4 9 40 53 25 28

Column % 8% 12% 7% 2% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 0% 0% 8% 4% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Yes

Count 53 43 3 7 1 0 53 22 30 1 0 58 5 3 45 53 24 29

Column % 8% 16% 1% 5% 3% 0% 8% 6% 11% 23% 0% 8% 5% 2% 12% 8% 8% 8%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Generated on August 24, 2022

In your opinion, should contraception, such a IUDs and Plan B pills, also known as the morning after pill, be legal or illegal in Georgia?

Political Affiliation

Refus
Total REP DEM IND OTH ed
Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5
Legal
Count 550 195 191 133 28 2
Column % 83% 73% 89% 92% 89% 48%
Illegal
Count 50 35 8 5 1 1
Column % 8% 13% 4% 4% 4% 14%
Unsure
Count 50 30 12 4 2 2
Column % 7% 11% 5% 3% 7% 38%
Refused
Count 13 8 4 2 0 0

Column % 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight

Total
663

550
83%

50
8%

50
7%

13
2%

Gender Identity

383

327
85%

27
7%

25
6%

1%

M
276

219
79%

23
8%

25
9%

3%

Neithe
r

3

100%

0%

0%

0%

Refus
ed

1

100%

0%

0%

0%

Ethnicity_ Combined

Total
663

550
83%

50
8%

50
7%

13
2%

Addl.
Ethnic

ity
100

90

90%

5%

4%

1%

AA
181

157
87%

4%

12

7%

2%

Cauca
sian

383

302
79%

38
10%

34
9%

2%

Age_Combined

Total
663

550
83%

50
8%

50
7%

13
2%

Under
50 51+
317 346
271 279

86% 80%

16 34
5% 10%
22 28
7% 8%
8 5
3% 1%

ACLU

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Do you believe Georgians should have the choice to have an abortion up to 20 weeks of pregnancy?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under

Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+

Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Yes

Count 289 47 150 78 12 2 289 167 119 3 0 289 24 117 149 289 146 143

Column % 44% 18% 70% 54% 37% 50% 44% 44% 43% 74% 0% 44% 24% 65% 39% 44% 46% 41%
No

Count 188 136 21 23 5 2 188 116 71 0 0 188 41 22 124 188 81 107

Column % 28% 51% 10% 16% 15% 50% 28% 30% 26% 0% 0% 28% 41% 12% 32% 28% 25% 31%
Less than 20 Weeks

Count 160 78 36 34 12 0 160 90 68 1 1 160 30 35 96 160 77 83
Column % 24% 29% 17% 24% 39% 0% 24% 24% 25% 26% 100% 24% 30% 19% 25% 24% 24% 24%
Unsure
Count 16 4 4 7 1 0 16 7 9 0 0 16 4 4 8 16 8 8
Column % 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Refused
Count 10 3 3 2 2 0 10 2 8 0 0 10 1 3 5 10 4 6

Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Do you believe women should be criminally investigated and prosecuted for possibly having an abortion?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under

Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+

Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Yes

Count 90 59 5 25 1 0 90 59 31 0 0 90 42 4 44 90 60 30

Column % 14% 22% 2% 17% 2% 0% 14% 15% 11% 0% 0% 14% 42% 2% 11% 14% 19% 9%
No

Count 543 191 199 117 31 5 543 310 229 3 1 543 55 168 320 543 244 299

Column % 82% 71% 93% 81% 98% 100% 82% 81% 83% 100% 100% 82% 55% 93% 84% 82% 77% 86%
Unsure

Count 18 10 5 3 0 0 18 6 12 0 0 18 2 7 9 18 7 11

Column % 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Refused

Count 12 7 5 0 0 0 12 7 4 0 0 12 0 3 9 12 5 6

Column % 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia



L1 Weighted Most Topics Generated on August 24, 2022

Sample: 663

MOE +/- 3.81% 95% Confidence Level
Data collection: August 4-17th
Weighted

Do you believe pre%nant women should be able to_collect child support from a person they believe to be the father while pregnant or do you believe that
child support should only be available once paternity has been established?

Political Affiliation Gender Identity Ethnicity_Combined Age_Combined
Addl.
Refus Neithe Refus Ethnic Cauca Under
Total REP DEM IND OTH ed Total F M r ed Total ity AA sian Total 50 51+
Sample Size 663 268 214 144 32 5 663 383 276 3 1 663 100 181 383 663 317 346
Once Paternity
Count 538 220 169 118 27 4 538 317 216 3 1 538 86 146 306 538 252 286

Column % 81% 82% 79% 82% 84% 92% 81% 83% 78% 100% 100% 81% 86% 81% 80% 81% 80% 82%
While Pregnant

Count 87 33 31 19 4 0 87 48 39 0 0 87 9 26 52 87 50 37
Column % 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 0% 13% 12% 14% 0% 0% 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 16% 11%
Unsure
Count 32 13 10 8 1 0 32 15 18 0 0 32 5 7 20 32 13 19
Column % 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 0% 0% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Refused
Count 6 3 3 0 0 0 6 3 2 0 0 6 0 1 5 6 1 5

Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Weight Variable = Georgia 2022 Statewide Weight mu

Georgia





